

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202102808 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Indefinitely Postponed

File created: 9/17/2021 In control: Budget and Finance Committee

On agenda: 9/22/2021 Final action: 9/22/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), dated 09/14/2021, submitted by Councilmember Sundermann, from

Andrew Garth, City Solicitor, AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of the sum of \$500,000 from the unappropriated surplus of General Fund 050 to existing capital improvement program project account no. 980x164x221623, "Warsaw Avenue Creative Campus," for the purpose of providing additional resources for the non-profit community development corporation Price Hill Will to develop

the Warsaw Creative Campus project in East Price Hill.

Sponsors: Betsy Sundermann

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Emergency Ordinance

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2021	1	Budget and Finance Committee		
9/22/2021	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), dated 09/14/2021, submitted by Councilmember Sundermann, from Andrew Garth, City Solicitor, AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of the sum of \$500,000 from the unappropriated surplus of General Fund 050 to existing capital improvement program project account no. 980x164x221623, "Warsaw Avenue Creative Campus," for the purpose of providing additional resources for the non-profit community development corporation Price Hill Will to develop the Warsaw Creative Campus project in East Price Hill.

BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE